

KENYA REINSURANCE CORPORATION LTD

ADDENDUM 1

Pursuant to section 75 of the PPADA 2015, Kenya Reinsurance Corporation Limited wishes to clarify to various aspects of the tender No: **KRC/2024/2347/184** advertised on www.tender.go.ke & www.tender.go.ke on 3rd September,2024

Clarification	Response
1.The scope of work has not been clearly defined. Please confirm the scope entails the supply of the licenses, installation, and maintenance.	The Tender is for supply of license and support both vendor and manufacturer for one year.
2.Confirm if the scope will include reconfiguration of firewall policies for the respective branches.	There will be minimal to no reconfiguration, only maintenance and support of existing policies.
3.Please provide your Checkpoint account ID for easier verification-	This is confidential information and we cannot disclose it at this point.

The addendum has been sent to all bidders who have so far downloaded the respective tender documents. Any bidder who has not received their relevant addendum may download the same from the Kenya Re website **www.kenyare. co.ke.** All other conditions and requirements in the respective principal tender documents remain the same. Prospective bidders may download the principal tender document from the Kenya Re website **www.kenyare. co.ke** free of charge.

Managing Director
Kenya Reinsurance Corporation, Ltd
Reinsurance Plaza, Nairobi
Aga Khan Walk
P.O. Box 30271 - 00100
NAIROBI